a
Low Cost ±1.5g Single/Dual
Axis Accelerometer
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA ADXL103/203
FEATURES
Single/Dual Axis Accelerometer on a Single IC
Chip
5mm x 5mm x 2mm LCC Package

Package ThetaJA ThetaJC Device Weight
8 pin LCC tbd C/W tbd C/W <1.0 grams
Ordering Guide
Model #
Axes
Specifie
d
Voltage
Temperature
Range
ADXL103BE-Reel 1 +5V -40°C to +125°C
ADXL203BE-Reel 2 +5V -40°C to +125°C
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device.
Shocks of greater than 3,500g exceed the absolute maximum rating of the device.
Care should be exercised in handling to avoid damage.
                     ADXL103 PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Name Description
1 ST Self Test
2 DNC Do not connect
3 COM Common
4 DNC Do not connect
5 DNC Do not connect
6 DNC Do not connect
7 XOUT X channel output
ADXL103E
Vdd
ST
DNC
COM
8
7 1
6 2
5 3
Xout
DNC
DNC
8 Vdd +5V
                    ADXL203 PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin Name Description
1 ST Self Test
2 DNC Do not connect
3 COM Common
4 DNC Do not connect
5 DNC Do not connect
6 YOUT Y channel output
7 XOUT X channel output
4
DNC
Bottom view
ADXL203E
Vdd
ST
DNC
COM
8
7 1
6 2
5 3
Xout
Yout
DNC
REV. PrA  3/28/2003 2 of 6
8 Vdd +5V
4
DNC
Bottom view
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA ADXL103/203
REV. PrA  3/28/2003 3 of 6
ADXL103/203-SPECIFICATIONS
ADXL103/203BE
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
SENSOR Each axis